+ PFILIPPINE INTERNATION  CONVENTION CENTER
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRE and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 66(08-24)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply of Labor, Materials and
Installation of Roller Blinds at the Summit Hall C, D, E, F, G Service Hallway, 2/F Windows
and Exits, Executive Offices, Corporate Boardroom and Leaders Hall with an Approved
Budget for the Contract (ABC) of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED ELEVEN PESOS AND THIRTY-TWO CENTAVOS (P2,473,611.32), VAT
inclusive;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) bidders, namely: KING N JET RUGS, INC.
("King N Jet”), JCP15 HOME & OFFICE DECOR TRADING (“JCP15") and RGSA CARPETS & INTERIOR
PRODUCTS, INC. ("RGSA") obtained the bid documents. All were declared Eligible and their bid
proposals, were as follows:

. . Variance
Name of Bidder ABC Total Amount of Bid Amount %
JCP15 £1,292,554.00 £1,181,057.32 47.75
RGSA P2,473,611.32 ?1,398,157.23 £1,075,454.09 43.48
King N Jet #1,874,591.00 £599,020.32 24,22 N

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG), of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements as well as the post-qualification
documents submitted by the first-ranked bidder, 1ICP15, but was post-disqualified due to erroneous
bid proposai;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technicai Working Group
(TWG), of all the eligibility, technical and financiai requirements as well as the post-qualification
documents submitted by the second-ranked bidder, RGSA, but was post-disqualified for being non-
compliant to Technical Specifications;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG), of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements as well as the post-qualification
documents submitted by the third-ranked bidder, King N Jet, the same were found in order and its
bid was found to be responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby SOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award t King N Jet the
aforesaid requirement, as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid whose total
offer of #1,874,591.00 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 215t day of August, 2024,

WILS . DELOS REYES
' Chairman

GLENN L. PELONIO
Vice-Chairman

End-user




